



County of St. Paul No. 19

May 22, 2012

Mr. Michael Botros, P.Eng.
Regional Director
Alberta Transportation
North Central Region
Box 4596
4513 – 62 Avenue
Barrhead, AB T7N 1A5

Dear Mr. Botros:

Re: RESOURCE ROAD PROGRAM – Approval to Award Contract

Part A: Northern Valley Road (Twp Rd 560) – from Hwy 41 to Rge Rd 61

Part B: Range Road 64 – Twp Rd 560 South 0.85 km

Part C: Lindbergh Heavy Oil Plant Access Road (Twp Rd 572) – Murphy Road West 0.80 km
Granular Base Course, Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Other Work

On behalf of the County of St. Paul No. 19 (County), approval is requested to award the Contract to E Construction Ltd., who submitted the lowest bid at the tender opening of May 15, 2012. The summary of the tender results is provided in the tender award letter attached.

Once your approval is received, the County will formally award the Contract to E Construction Ltd. and all Contract documents will be prepared for execution.

As per our discussion at the Spring AAMDC Conference, the County respectfully requests that Alberta Transportation consider that any amount under the maximum \$3,000,000 approved for this resource road project be allocated to the re-grading of the Northern Valley Road (TWP 560) that will be undertaken by the County starting in July 2012.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Leo deMoissac at (780) 645-3006 or myself at (780) 645-3301 ext 208.

Sincerely,

Sheila Kitz, CLGM
Chief Administrative Officer

Encl.: Tender Award Letter

CC: Gabe Rohr, AMEC Environment & Infrastructure

16 May 2012

File: Tender Award (ET110008/110009)

Mr. Leo Demoissac
Superintendent of Public Works
County of St. Paul No. 19
5015 – 49 Avenue
St. Paul, Alberta T0A 3A4

Dear Mr. Demoissac,

RE: Tender Award
Northern Valley Rd (Twp Rd 560), Rge Rd 64 and Lindbergh Heavy Oil Plant
Access Rd (Twp Rd 572)
GBC, ACP and Other Work
County of St. Paul No. 19

Sealed tenders received were opened in public at 11:01 a.m. on May 15, 2012 at County of St. Paul No. 19 office, St. Paul, Alberta.

Enclosed is a complete summary of all tenders received on the project. A total of 7 tenders were received. The lowest tender was submitted by *E Construction Ltd.* with a bid of \$4,942,527.42 which includes 35 days for site occupancy at \$52,500.00. The tendered amount minus the site occupancy is \$4,890,027.42. All necessary documentation has been provided with the tender. The estimated cost for construction of this project prior to tendering was \$5,848,000.00.

The low bid submitted by E Construction Ltd. meets all requirements of the tender.

CONSTRUCTION COSTS

Construction	\$4,890,027.42
Contingency	\$489,002.74
Potential Bonus	\$68,300.00
Construction Engineering	\$366,752.00
TOTAL	\$5,814,082.16

Upon receipt of formal approval, we will proceed to execution of the contract by the Contractor and County of St. Paul No. 19.



We trust this information is in order. If you have any questions or require further information please contact our office.

Sincerely,

AMEC Environment & Infrastructure

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "G. Rohr", written over a horizontal line.

Gabe Rohr
Area Manager, Northern Alberta

CC: Dean Litke, Alberta Transportation
Jason Weber, Alberta Transportation



AMEC Project Number: ET110008/110009

Owner: **County of St. Paul No. 19**

AMEC Environment and Infrastructure

Project: Northern Valley Rd (Twp Rd 560), RR 64 & Lindbergh Access Rd (Twp Rd 572)

AMEC Project No.: ET110008/110009

Owner: County of St. Paul No. 19

Lowest Bidder: E Construction Ltd.

Bidders				E Construction Ltd		Knelsen Sand & Gravel Ltd.		Lahrmann Construction Inc.		Central City Asphalt Ltd.		Border Paving Ltd.	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization	lum sum	1.00	479,880.17	479,880.17	365,000.00	365,000.00	547,396.00	547,396.00	350,000.00	350,000.00	683,450.00	683,450.00
2	Site Occupancy	day	1,500.00	35.00	52,500.00	30.00	45,000.00	34.00	51,000.00	30.00	45,000.00	41.00	61,500.00
3	Subgrade Excavation	m3	400.00	12.45	4,980.00	10.00	4,000.00	28.00	11,200.00	10.00	4,000.00	15.00	6,000.00
4	Preparing Subgrade Surface (First Layer)	m2	126,820.00	1.15	145,843.00	1.80	228,276.00	1.27	161,061.40	1.20	152,184.00	1.50	190,230.00
5	Preparing Subgrade Surface (Second Layer)	m2	49,250.00	1.26	62,055.00	0.01	492.50	0.79	38,907.50	0.10	4,925.00	1.60	78,800.00
6	Granular Fill (Des 6 Cl 80)	t	930.00	12.76	11,866.80	18.00	16,740.00	28.00	26,040.00	22.00	20,460.00	25.10	23,343.00
7	Granular Base Course (Des 2 Cl 25)	t	90,200.00	15.15	1,366,530.00	18.00	1,623,600.00	22.20	2,002,440.00	23.50	2,119,700.00	23.00	2,074,600.00
8	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (EPS Mix Type M1)	t	35,540.00	77.98	2,771,409.20	85.00	3,056,440.00	74.07	2,632,447.80	80.65	2,866,301.00	71.10	2,526,994.00
9	Asphalt Mix For Others	t	500.00	60.00	30,000.00	70.00	35,000.00	68.00	34,000.00	70.00	35,000.00	65.00	32,500.00
10	Roadway Lines - Supplying Paint and Painting	km	9.85	750.00	7,387.50	825.00	8,126.25	800.00	7,880.00	1,000.00	9,850.00	1,000.00	9,850.00
11	Pavement Messages - Stop Bar	msg	3.00	100.00	300.00	110.00	330.00	200.00	600.00	200.00	600.00	165.00	495.00
12	Milled Rumble Strips for Slope Conditions	set	1.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
13	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement	m2	60.00	45.00	2,700.00	100.00	6,000.00	20.00	1,200.00	15.00	900.00	30.00	1,800.00
14	Broad-Cast Seeding	ha	9.85	495.00	4,875.75	1,000.00	9,850.00	1,500.00	14,775.00	662.44	6,525.03	500.00	4,925.00
Total Bid Price					4,942,527.42	5,400,854.75		5,531,447.70		5,616,945.04		5,696,987.00	

Project:

Northern Valley Rd (Twp Rd 560), RR 64 & Lindbergh Access Rd (Twp Rd 572)

AMEC Project No.: ET110008/110009

Owner: County of St. Paul No. 19

Lowest Bidder: E Construction Ltd.

Bidders				Carmacks Enterprises Ltd.		Ledcor Alberta Limited	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization	lum sum	1.00	843,467.50	843,467.50	1,122,625.35	1,122,625.35
2	Site Occupancy	day	1,500.00	29.00	43,500.00	37.00	55,500.00
3	Subgrade Excavation	m3	400.00	6.50	2,600.00	21.31	8,524.00
4	Preparing Subgrade Surface (First Layer)	m2	129,820.00	0.55	69,751.00	1.84	233,348.80
5	Preparing Subgrade Surface (Second Layer)	m2	49,250.00	0.60	29,550.00	0.63	31,027.50
6	Granular Fill (Des 6 Cl 80)	t	930.00	20.50	19,065.00	33.21	30,885.30
7	Granular Base Course (Des 2 Cl 25)	t	90,200.00	23.00	2,074,600.00	22.51	2,030,402.00
8	Asphalt Concrete Pavement (EPS Mix Type M)	t	35,540.00	85.00	3,020,900.00	75.79	2,683,576.60
9	Asphalt Mix For Others	t	500.00	80.00	40,000.00	59.52	29,750.00
10	Roadway Lines - Superelev Paint and Painting	km	9.85	750.00	7,387.50	750.00	7,387.50
11	Pavement Markings - Stop Bar	msg	3.00	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
12	Milled Rumble Strips for Stop Conditions	set	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
13	Cold Milling Asphalt Pavement	m2	60.00	45.00	2,700.00	30.00	1,800.00
14	Broad-Cast Seeding	ha	9.85	575.00	5,663.75	495.00	4,875.75
Total Bid Price				6,161,984.75		6,252,012.80	